Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the City Council of Floresville will be held on the 25th day of March, 2010 at 7:00 p.m. at City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas. The following items will be discussed to wit:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Old Business
 - A. Approve minutes from the March 10, 2010 Special meeting.
- 3. Presentation/Update/Discussion
 - A. Presentation by the Floresville Summit (TML) Youth Group.

 Annette Wong/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
 - B. Presentation of the United States Flag to City of Floresville Mayor and Council.

 Louis T. and Sonia C. Rosenberg/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
 - C. City of Floresville, Wilson County Appraisal District Representative to make presentation on the Wilson County Appraisal District.

 Pete Sanchez/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
 - D. Floresville Economic and Development Corporation (FEDC) will update council on the participation in the infrastructure projects of the Civic Center (4A). Colonel Jesse Perez/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
 - E. Municipal Court will give an update on Warrant Roundup.

 Judge Sheila Garza/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
 - F. Discuss implementing "dangers of texting while driving" campaign.

 Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

4. New Business

A. C&A to set date for a Public Hearing in reference to zoning change from R-1 to Commercial (small automotive shop) at 1510 C Street.

Ram Ramirez/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

- B. C&A to set a date for a Public Hearing in consideration to approve a special variance and exceptions (153.103 C) at 1328 Sutherland Springs Road (change is for daycare/nursery) upon recommendation from the Planning & Zoning Board.
 Ram Ramirez/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- C. C&A to direct the Chamber of Commerce in the use of discretionary fund money.

 Johnny Ray Nieto
- D. C&A to award winning bid for exterior recoating of the Plaza 250,000 Gallon Elevated Storage Tank.

 Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

E. C&A to approve securing 4A funding.

Sidonna Foust/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

- F. C&A to approve City of Floresville as site for Armed Forces Parade (evening) on Saturday, May 15, 2010. *Approval given at previous meeting due to short time-line. Parade route will be same as Festival of Lights parade.

 Raul L. Solis/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- 5. Executive Session

Executive Session items may be discussed and acted upon, if appropriate, in Open Session.

- a. Pursuant to Section 551.074 of the Texas Government Code (Personnel Matters) to deliberate the appointment, interim employment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee: City Manager.

 Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- 6. Return from Executive Session and take appropriate action.

The City Council of the City of Floresville reserves the right to convene in closed session in accordance to Chapter 551 of the Government Code of Texas on any of the above items. This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary at 830-393-3105 or fax 830-393-2056 for further information.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board in City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas on the 22nd day of March, 2010 by 6:00 p.m.

City Secretary